

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 148 OF 2006

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC SAHAKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 149 of 2006

(With appln. For exemption from filing OT)

T.P.(C) NO. 150 of 2006

(With appln. For exemption from filing OT and ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

RR 1-3

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner in T.P.(C) No.149/2006 is granted three weeks' time,

as prayed for, to comply with the Office Report.

The served respondents in the above Transfer Petitions are granted

four weeks' time, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 13.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd