

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 148 OF 2006

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC SAHAKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 149, 150 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents have already received copy of the transfer petition.

Respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file
counter affidavit.

List again on 17.1.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar