

(ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 148 OF 2006

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC SAHAKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 149 of 2006

(With APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(C) NO. 150 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND With office report)

Date: 24/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra Parwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)

Sr. P.A.

(NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 148 OF 2006

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 149 of 2006

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 150 of 2006

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC SAHAKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this petition has become infructuous. The Transfer Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 24, 2010